
Regulation (EC) No 882/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
ANNEX IV SECTION B: MINIMUM RATES CHAPTER I
Document Generated: 2023-08-28

1

Status: Point in time view as at 01/07/2018.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 882/2004 of the

European Parliament and of the Council (repealed), SECTION B: MINIMUM RATES. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX IV

ACTIVITIES AND MINIMUM RATES FOR FEES OR CHARGES RELATED TO
OFFICIAL CONTROLS IN RELATION TO COMMUNITY ESTABLISHMENTS

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 882/2004 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 29 April 2004 on official controls performed to ensure the verification of compliance with
feed and food law, animal health and animal welfare rules (Official Journal of the European Union L
165 of 30 April 2004).

SECTION B: MINIMUM RATES

Member States shall collect for controls relating to the following list of products, at least the
corresponding minimum rates for fees or charges.

CHAPTER I

Minimum rates for fees or charges applicable to slaughter inspection

(a)beef meat
— adult bovine animals: 5 EUR/animal

— young bovine animals: 2 EUR/animal

(b) solipeds and equidae:
3 EUR/animal

(c)pigmeat: animals of a carcase weight
— of less than 25 kg: 0,5 EUR/animal

— equal to or greater than 25 kg: 1 EUR/animal
(d)sheepmeat and goatmeat: animals of a
carcase weight

— of less than 12 kg: 0,15 EUR/animal

— equal to or greater than 12 kg: 0,25 EUR/animal
(e)poultrymeat

— poultry of genus Gallus and guinea fowl: 0,005 EUR/animal

— ducks and geese: 0,01 EUR/animal

— turkeys: 0,025 EUR/animal

— farmed rabbit meat: 0,005 EUR/animal.

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2004/882/pdfs/eurcs_20040882_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2004/882/pdfs/eurcs_20040882_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2004/882/pdfs/eurcs_20040882_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2004/882/pdfs/eurcs_20040882_en_001.pdf


2 Regulation (EC) No 882/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
ANNEX IV SECTION B: MINIMUM RATES CHAPTER III

Document Generated: 2023-08-28
Status: Point in time view as at 01/07/2018.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 882/2004 of the
European Parliament and of the Council (repealed), SECTION B: MINIMUM RATES. (See end of Document for details)

CHAPTER II

Minimum rates for fees or charges applicable to cutting plants controls

Per tonne of meat:

— beef, veal, pig, solipeds/equidae,
sheep and goatmeat:

2 EUR

— poultry and farmed rabbit meat:
1,5 EUR

—farmed and wild game meat:
— small game birds and ground game: EUR 1,5

— ratites meat (ostrich, emu, nandou): EUR 3

— boars and ruminants: EUR 2.

CHAPTER III

Minimum rates for fees or charges applicable to game processing houses

(a) small game birds:
0,005 EUR/animal

(b) small ground game:
0,01 EUR/animal

(c) ratites:
0,5 EUR/animal

(d)land mammals:
— boar: 1,5 EUR/animal

— ruminants: 0,5 EUR/animal

CHAPTER IV

Minimum rates for fees or charges applicable to milk production
— EUR 1 per 30 tonnes

and
— EUR 0,5 per tonne, thereafter.

CHAPTER V

Minimum rates for fees or charges applicable to the producing and
placing on the market of fishery products and aquaculture products

(a) first placing on the market of fishery and aquaculture products:
— 1 EUR/tonne for the first 50 tonnes in the month;
— 0,5 EUR/tonne thereafter.



Regulation (EC) No 882/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
ANNEX IV SECTION B: MINIMUM RATES CHAPTER III
Document Generated: 2023-08-28

3

Status: Point in time view as at 01/07/2018.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 882/2004 of the

European Parliament and of the Council (repealed), SECTION B: MINIMUM RATES. (See end of Document for details)

(b) first sale in fish market
— 0,5 EUR/tonne for the first 50 tonnes in the month;
— 0,25 EUR/tonne thereafter.

(c) first sale in case of lack of or insufficient gradation for freshness and/or size in
accordance with Regulations (EEC) No 103/76 and (EEC) No 104/76:
— 1 EUR/tonne for the first 50 tonnes in the month;
— 0,5 EUR/tonne thereafter.

The fees collected on the species referred to in Annex II to Commission Regulation (EEC) No
3703/85 must not exceed EUR 50 per consignment.

Member States will collect 0,5 EUR/tonne for the processing of fishery and aquaculture
products.]



4 Regulation (EC) No 882/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2023-08-28

Status: 
Point in time view as at 01/07/2018.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 882/2004 of the
European Parliament and of the Council (repealed), SECTION B: MINIMUM RATES.


